

Contact: Paul Peterson Library Trustee 612-718-9258

Barbara Sharp Library Trustee 360-472-0148

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 23, 2023

Trustee Position Available on Board of San Juan Island Library

(Friday Harbor, WA) The Board of Trustees is seeking candidates to fill a vacancy on the five-member library board. The non-paid term of office is a partial term from January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2025, and the trustee is eligible for reappointment to a full five-year term. Recommendation will be submitted by the current Board of Trustees, and the appointment made by the San Juan County Council.

The San Juan Island Library is in a dynamic time of library service. The Library and its staff evolved to provide creative library services to patrons during COVID-19, and continue to successfully offer an exciting mix of hybrid and in-person services and dynamic programs to patrons of all ages. This year, the trustees' main focuses will be on funding the operations of the current library and continuing a future library building project.

For a full job description, visit: https://www.sjlib.org/employment/.

Official letters of interest and qualifications should be sent to the Board of Trustees, San Juan Island Library, 1010 Guard St., Friday Harbor, WA 98250. Alternately, letters and qualifications may be sent via email attachment to ppeterson@sjlib.org. Submissions will be considered as they are received. Opening will be closed when position is filled.

For more information contact Paul Peterson, Library Trustee, at 612-718-9258, or Barbara Sharp, Library Trustee, at 360-472-0148.

-END-

Discover life's possibilities.